

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20029 of 2021**

=====

SYNNOVA GEARS AND TRANSMISSION PVT. LTD.**Versus****BABULAL SUKHABHAI DANGER**

=====

Appearance:**MS ASHLESHA M PATEL(6127) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****DEVANSHI P MALKAN(9307) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 06/02/2024****ORAL ORDER****Order in Civil Application No.1 of 2023 in R/Special Civil Application No. 18494 of 2021**

This application is filed seeking wages under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act.

Considering the averments and the submission, issue **Notice** returnable on **19.03.2024**.

Ms. Ashlesha Patel, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf of opponent (Sinova Gears and Transmission Pvt. Ltd.)

**Order in Special Civil Application Nos. 18494 of 2021 & 20029
of 2021**

Stand over to 19.03.2004.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V.