

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20029 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20029 of 2021**

=====

SYNNOVA GEARS AND TRANSMISSION PVT. LTD.

Versus

BABULAL SUKHABHAI DANGER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS ASHLESHA M PATEL(6127) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DEVANSHI P MALKAN(9307) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate
Ms.Patel, the matter is adjourned on 28.11.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR