

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18494 of 2021**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20029 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20029 of 2021**

=====

SYNNOVA GEARS AND TRANSMISSION PVT. LTD.

Versus

BABULAL SUKHABHAI DANGER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS ASHLESHA M PATEL(6127) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DEVANSHI P MALKAN(9307) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of Ms. Ashlesha M. Patel, learned advocate for the petitioner, list on 06.07.2026.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)